For Immediate Release:

Date: Monday August 28, 2023

For Media Inquiries:

Public Communications Officer 407-327-5955 mreeser@winterspringsfl.org

City of Winter Springs launches Idalia Response and Updates site for residents

WINTER SPRINGS, Fla,--The City of Winter Springs wants residents to have the latest, most accurate information on Idalia to keep you informed and safe.

Winter Springs residents can find information before, during, and after severe weather here.

Over the past year, Winter Springs has made numerous repairs to critical city infrastructure, such as stormwater ponds, bridges, pipes, large culverts, and stormwater systems.

Citywide large-scale debris operations continue along Bear and Howell Creeks. At the same time, Public Works and Utilities crews have begun ensuring storm drains and ditches are clear, generators are prepared, and pumps and heavy equipment are ready ahead of potential severe weather.

Resident Resources

Use our Disaster Preparedness and Flood Prevention and Preparedness resources to ensure you and your family are #ReadyWinterSprings. Be sure to visit the City of Winter Springs website and Prepare Seminole Website for storm preparedness, emergency management, and news.

Stay Informed:

Follow the City of Winter Springs and Seminole County on all social media accounts.

The City of Winter Springs | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram

Winter Springs Police Department | Facebook

Seminole County | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram

Sign up for Emergency text and email **E-Alerts**

Sign up for the <u>City of Winter Springs emails and newsletter</u>

Sign up for <u>Alert Seminole</u>

https://www.winterspringsfl.org/idalia

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org